Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will which fluctuate because of changes in market prices.
Market prices comprise two types of risk: interest rate risk and other price risk, such as equity price risk. Financial instruments affected by market risk
include loans and borrowings, deposits, available-for-sale investments and derivative financial instruments.

The sensitivity analyses in the following sections relate to the position as at 31st March in 2013 and 2012.

Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument which will fluctuate because of changes in market interest
rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s long-term debt obligations with floating
interest rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings, after the
impact of interest rate changes. With all other variables held constant, the Group’s profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate
borrowings as follows. (There is only an immaterial impact on the Group’s equity):

 Increase/decrease effect on profit
 in basis points before tax
  Rs.

2013
Loans & Borrowings +1% 11,401,164
 -1% (11,401,164)

2012
Loans & Borrowings +1% 7,434,701
 -1% (7,434,701)

Equity Price Risk
The Group’s listed equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future values of the investment securities.
The Group manages the equity price risk through diversification and placing limits on individual and total equity instruments. Reports on the
equity portfolio are submitted to the Group’s senior management on a regular basis. The Group’s Board of Directors reviews and approves all equity
investment decisions.

At the reporting date, the exposure to listed equity securities at fair value was Rs.4,346,999/-. A decrease of 10% on the CSE market index could